M8/18/1

02-08-2005



102936235

VIMERCE ark Office

RECORDATION FORM COV

TRADEMARKS O

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Silverstream, LLC Manville Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2423 W. Industrial Park Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47404 □ Corporation-State of Michigan Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other _ Association General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Gorporation Comban ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: January 10, 2005 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,093,183; <u>406,702</u>; <u>1,611,041</u>; <u>730,562</u>; <u>555,937</u>; <u>551,034</u> Additional number(s) attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Joseph A. Naughton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165.00 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett Enclosed & Henry LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Naughton January 18, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 009156-000001.JAN.321837
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000071 1093183

01 FC:8521

? FC:85∂?

Form **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. /31/2002)

Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$

(Rev. 03/01)

40.00 OP

11**00**011 001001 11010 11011 01010 11111 00111 00111 0111 1111

REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manville Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 342 Rockwell Avenue, Pontiac, MI 48341 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademarks and federal registrations thereof (hereafter collectively "Marks"), listed in Appendix A attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Silverstream, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 2423 West Industrial Park Drive, Bloomington, IN 47404-2601, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, Manville Manufacturing Corporation, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the registrations of the trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has effective as of this // day of //	s caused this Assignment to be executed and ,2004. 2005 Patrick W. Windey, Secretary
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF Oakland) ss:	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Patrick W. Windey, the Secretary of the corporation, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" with the authority of the Board of Directors of Manville Manufacturing Corporation, for the uses and purposes expressed herein.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>Mov30,2008</u> Printed: <u>Dawn M Bohn</u>

Resident of Oakland County

SEAL

DAWN M. BOHN
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Oakland
My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2003
Acting in the County of Configuration

Please Sign and Return

009156-000001.JAN.311820:jj

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0904

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
IMPERIAL FOUR	1,093,183	June 13, 1978
DISHMASTER	406,702	April 18, 1944
SOLARIC and Design	1,611,041	August 28, 1990
DISHMASTER	730,562	April 24, 1962
DISHMASTER	555,937	March 11, 1952
DISHMASTER	551,034	November 20, 1951

009156-000001.JAN.311820:jj

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0905**